TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603513

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5375/0800	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		10/16/2020	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP - NATIONWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	2448 E 81st Street,
Internal Address:	Ste # 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3518372	CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

300 N. LaSalle Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45863-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ESCROW - CSG - Payoff - 1L Trademark Release (Nationwide) (Oct-16-20) (71908392 1)#page1.tif source=ESCROW - CSG - Payoff - 1L Trademark Release (Nationwide) (Oct-16-20) (71908392 1)#page2.tif

source=ESCROW - CSG - Payoff - 1L Trademark Release (Nationwide) (Oct-16-20)_(71908392_1)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of First Lien Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of October 16, 2020, by **CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH**, a Switzerland bank ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP** – **NATIONWIDE**, **INC**., a Delaware corporation with an address at 2448 East 81st Street, Suite 4300, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated October 6, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on October 6, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5375, Frame 0800.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in or to all of the Owned Trademarks included in the Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By: Didier Siffer

Name: Didier Siffer

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: msgan kans

Name: Megan Kane

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0835

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Applications –

None.

Registrations -

RECORDED: 10/16/2020

Loan Party – Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Central Security Group – Nationwide, Inc.	CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP NATIONWIDE 1-888-642- 4567	3518372	10/14/2008